Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 5500144764 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $68.65
7/10/2023 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 46496
PO/InvoiceTotal: $68.65
Vendor Total: $68.65
Antoine, Staci A
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 SEL 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $361.56
reimbursement
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 46497
PO/InvoiceTotal: $361.56
Vendor Total: $361.56
Carolin Biological Supply Company
Check Group:
Large Owl Pellet 100 6 52209824 RI 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $354.24
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46498
PO/InvoiceTotal: $354.24
Vendor Total: $354.24
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 11396-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $204.55
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 11397-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $127.90
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 11398-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $25.11
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 11399-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $25.11
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 11401-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $725.77
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 11402-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $204.55
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 12679-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $373.18
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 13273-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $342.52
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 13274-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $143.23
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 13276-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $311.86
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 15468-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $434.50
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 15469-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $281.20
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 15684-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $66.58
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 16165-7/23 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $102.50
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 46499
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,368.56
Vendor Total: $3,368.56
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 176972577 10.5.2630.310.02.01 $3,887.26
7/10/2023 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 46500
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,887.26
Vendor Total: $3,887.26
Constellation New Energy 00323
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 3784232 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $2,236.44
7/10/2023 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 46501
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,236.44
Vendor Total: $2,236.44
Crandall, Kip A
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 TWE travel 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $165.06
reimburse
7/10/2023 TRAVEL
Check #: 46502
PO/InvoiceTotal: $165.06
Vendor Total: $165.06
Cremeens, Shannon S
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 EXSEL Conf 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,116.53
reimburse
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 46503
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,116.53
Vendor Total: $1,116.53
Fischers Inc 00346
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0745684-001 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $105.00
7/10/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46504
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $105.00
Vendor Total: $105.00
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 645551A 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $183.54
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46505
PO/InvoiceTotal: $183.54
Vendor Total: $183.54
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 073170-5-7/23 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $50.13
7/10/2023 BUS RADIO SERVICES
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 091106-5-7/23 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $158.10
7/10/2023 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 46506
PO/InvoiceTotal: $208.23
Vendor Total: $208.23
Gadow, Shawn R
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 ISTE travel 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,324.54
reimburs
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 46507
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,324.54
Vendor Total: $1,324.54
lllinois Principal Association 00077
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 425625 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $400.00
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Ed Leaders Annual Conference 10 426012 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,636.00
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 Crandall FY24 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $429.00
member
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT

Check #: 46508

PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,465.00
Vendor Total: $2,465.00
llluminate Education, Inc.
Check Group:
ASSESSMENT LICENSES 10 INVIE0101758 10.5.2630.310.04.01 $6,983.00
7/10/2023 ASSESSMENT LICENSES
Check #: 46509
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,983.00
Vendor Total: $6,983.00
Impact Applications Inc
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 20228056 81.5.2361.310.01.06 $730.00
7/10/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46510
PO/InvoiceTotal: $730.00
Vendor Total: $730.00
Jostens 00086
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 31521616 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $25.60
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 31581346 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $13.75
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 31627605 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $13.70
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES

Check #: 46511
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $53.05
Vendor Total: $53.05
JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
BAND SUPPLIES 0 365400755 10.5.1111.410.15.05 $65.00
7/10/2023 BAND SUPPLIES
Check #: 46512
PO/InvoiceTotal: $65.00
Vendor Total: $65.00
KD Landscape, Inc
Check Group:
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 17523 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $18,075.78
7/10/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 17523 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $3,824.22
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46513
PO/InvoiceTotal: $21,900.00
Vendor Total: $21,900.00
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 234527 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $260.00
7/10/2023 LEGAL SERVICES
Check #: 46514
PO/InvoiceTotal: $260.00
Vendor Total: $260.00
Larsen, Adam P
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 IEI travel 10.5.2492.332.00.01 $560.68
reimburse
7/10/2023 TRAVEL
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 46515
PO/InvoiceTotal: $560.68
Vendor Total: $560.68
Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 00357
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FY23 S2 FLEX 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $4,000.00
7/10/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FY23 S2 Options  10.5.2120.310.00.01 $13,068.00
7/10/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FY23 S2 RSSP 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $3,872.00
7/10/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 June Admin 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $30.00
Summit
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 46516
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20,970.00
Vendor Total: $20,970.00
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 0 34313669 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $325.90
7/10/2023 COPIERS
Check #: 46517
PO/InvoiceTotal: $325.90
Vendor Total: $325.90
McMillan, Seth
Check Group:
AG GRANT SUPPLIES 0 Ag IFG 10.5.1400.410.05.05 $249.99
Reimburse
7/10/2023 AG GRANT SUPPLIES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 CASEreimburse 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $304.66
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AG GRANT SUPPLIES IAVAT Conf 10.5.1400.410.05.05 $631.27
Reimburse
7/10/2023 AG GRANT SUPPLIES
Check #: 46518
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,185.92
Vendor Total: $1,185.92
Midwest Disposal, LLC
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 2568 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,485.00
7/10/2023 GARBAGE SERVICES
GARBAGE SERVICES 2569 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,485.00
7/10/2023 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 46519
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,970.00
Vendor Total: $2,970.00
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
LEASE V101013704 40.5.2550.330.00.01 $133,202.00
7/10/2023 LEASE
LEASE V101013705 40.5.2550.330.00.01 $328,016.00
7/10/2023 LEASE
LEASE V101013706 40.5.2550.330.00.01 $102,884.00
7/10/2023 LEASE
Check #: 46520
PO/InvoiceTotal: $564,102.00
Vendor Total: $564,102.00
MNJ Technologies Direct 00234
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0003879924P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $2,900.00
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46521
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,900.00
Check Group:
Microsoft Surface Laptop 5 15" Touchscreen 2 23164 03896024P 10.5.2630.550.00.01 $4,573.34
Notebook - 2496 x 1664 - Intel Core i7 12th
Gen i7-1265U - Intel Evo Platform - 32 GB
Total RAM - 1 TB SSD - Matte Black
MFG PART NO: RL8-00001
7/10/2023 CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT
CAT6 PUNCH DOWN KEYSTONE JACK - BLUE 50 23164 03896024P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $92.00
MFG PART NO: 5379
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
MONOPRICE CAT6 CMP BULK CABLE - (UL) 4 23164 03896024P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $1,437.44
1000FT_ WHITE_ UTP_ SOLID_ 23AWG_
550MHZ_ P
MFG PART NO: 44489
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46521
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,102.78
Vendor Total: $9,002.78
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 10 6/23 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $9,959.15
7/10/2023 MED DED REIMBURSE
Check #: 46522
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,959.15
Vendor Total: $9,959.15
Northern IL University 00130
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 LTC003167 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,008.00
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 46523
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,008.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $1,008.00
NuToys Leisure Products 00415
Check Group:
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 54292 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $46,574.00
7/10/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
Check #: 46524
PO/InvoiceTotal: $46,574.00
Vendor Total: $46,574.00
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 July23 Bill 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $114,503.00
7/10/2023 SPECIAL ED TUITION
Check #: 46525
PO/InvoiceTotal: $114,503.00
Vendor Total: $114,503.00
Oregon Jr/Sr High School
Check Group:
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 0 SR Stud. Fee 10.5.1111.310.01.05 $50.00
Reimbur
7/10/2023 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE
Check #: 46526
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Pardrige Insurance Inc. 00245
Check Group:
INSURANCE 0 139 81.5.2364.380.00.06 $8,099.00
7/10/2023 INSURANCE
Check #: 46527
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,099.00
Vendor Total: $8,099.00

Printed:  07/11/2023 9:30:17 AM

Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail

2023.1.15

Page: 10



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Prairie State Insurance Coop 00162
Check Group:
INSURANCE 10 7/2023 Prop&Cas 81.5.2364.380.00.06 $135,000.00
7/10/2023 INSURANCE
PROPERTY CRIME COVERAGE 10 7/2023 Prop&Cas 10.5.2310.311.00.01 $48,551.83
7/10/2023 PROPERTY CRIME COVERAGE
UNEMPLOYMENT INS 10 7/2023 Work 81.5.2363.233.00.06 $10,000.00
Comp
7/10/2023 UNEMPLOYMENT INS
PROPERTY CRIME COVERAGE 10 7/2023 Work 10.5.2310.311.00.01 $110,490.00
Comp
7/10/2023 PROPERTY CRIME COVERAGE
Check #: 46528
PO/InvoiceTotal: $304,041.83
Vendor Total: $304,041.83
Project Lead The Way
Check Group:
PLTW 10 290847 10.5.1111.410.10.05 $950.00
7/10/2023 PLTW
PLTW 10 386672 10.5.1111.410.10.05 $2,200.00
7/10/2023 PLTW
Check #: 46529
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,150.00
Vendor Total: $3,150.00
Rainbow Resource Center, Inc.
Check Group:
Cursive Kickoff Student Workbook 110 4 408182 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $1,710.28
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46530
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,710.28
Vendor Total: $1,710.28
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 145.77 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $145.77
7/10/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 46531
PO/InvoiceTotal: $145.77
Vendor Total: $145.77
Richard L Johnson
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 22-054-6 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $7,581.84
7/10/2023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46532
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,581.84
Vendor Total: $7,581.84
Rock Valley College 00177
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0000000490 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $600.00
7/10/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46533
PO/InvoiceTotal: $600.00
Vendor Total: $600.00
ROE 8 - Caroll, Jo Davies, Stephenson 00367
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 KC PrinSpt 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $750.00
Program
7/10/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 46534
PO/InvoiceTotal: $750.00
Vendor Total: $750.00

School Specialty, LLC
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 208132247302 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $3.76
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 208132248619 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $9.44
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 208132252629 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $47.35
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 208132261357 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $124.39
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 208132261594 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $63.99
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 208132324645 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $124.16
7/10/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46535
PO/InvoiceTotal: $373.09
Vendor Total: $373.09
STRIVE for Independence
Check Group:
BTW training 10 1788 10.5.2110.310.00.20 $1,665.00
7/10/2023 TITLE IV SOCIAL WORK
BTW training 10 1801 10.5.2110.310.00.20 $3,330.00
7/10/2023 TITLE IV SOCIAL WORK
Check #: 46536
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,995.00
Vendor Total: $4,995.00
Tech Activity Account
Check Group:
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 10 SR fee reimburse  10.5.1110.310.01.03 $100.00
7/10/2023 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE
Check #: 46537
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1002 07/10/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
Turf Tank
Check Group:
EQUIPMENT 10 29391 10.5.1500.410.01.01 $10,000.00
7/10/2023 EQUIPMENT
Check #: 46538
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,000.00
Vendor Total: $10,000.00
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 10 9937248597 10.5.2630.310.02.01 $577.35
7/10/2023 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 46539
PO/InvoiceTotal: $577.35
Vendor Total: $577.35

End of Report

Grand Total:

$1,159,171.25
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 1604585683 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $48.01
7/24/2023 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 5500231840 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $285.24
7/24/2023 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9137852114 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $575.17
7/24/2023 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9137873552 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $4,033.34
7124/2023 IND ARTS SUPPLIES
Check #: 46544
POl/InvoiceTotal: $4,941.76
Vendor Total: $4,941.76
Alarm Detection Systems 00421
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 63302-1044 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $5,282.88
7/24/2023 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 SI1-595289 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $471.00
7/124/2023 O&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46545
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,753.88
Vendor Total: $5,753.88
Alpha Controls and Services
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 W45371 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $240.50
7/124/2023 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
Check #: 46546
PO/InvoiceTotal: $240.50
Vendor Total: $240.50
Athletico Management LLC 00287
Printed: 07/25/2023 10:41:43 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2023.1.17 Page: 1



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 824456 81.5.2361.310.01.06 $375.00
7124/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46547
PO/InvoiceTotal: $375.00
Vendor Total: $375.00
BELA Printing & Packagin Corp
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 9711 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $96.00
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46548
PO/InvoiceTotal: $96.00
Vendor Total: $96.00
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 0365-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $100.30
7124/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3438-7/23 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $176.52
7124/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3438-7/23 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $31.65
712412023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3438-7/23 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $729.28
712412023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3446-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,200.00
712412023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3446-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $91.62
7124/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 3446-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $5.00
712412023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Printed: 07/25/2023 10:41:43 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2023.1.17 Page: 2



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 3446-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $8.57
712412023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 3446-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $27.76
712412023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 3446-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $162.39
7/24/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 3446-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,087.48
712412023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 3446-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $175.00
7/24/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3446-7/23 10.5.1111.310.00.05 $634.00
712412023 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 3446-7/23 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $4.69
712412023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $54.99
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $131.88
712412023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.89
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $7.99
712412023 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $238.55
712412023 SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $12.65
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $36.45
712412023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $37.25
712412023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $50.00
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $2.54
712412023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $113.37
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $659.98
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $47.78
712412023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $50.61
712412023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $215.96
712412023 SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $13.45
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $34.51
712412023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $32.98
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $29.06
712412023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $4.84
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $4.99
712412023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $3.39
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $17.50
712412023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
GENERAL SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $12.99
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
GENERAL SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $8.98
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 3461-7/23 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $35.00
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 6153-7/23 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $179.00
712412023 PURCHASE SERVICES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 6153-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $90.00
712412023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
CARES ACT Il 10 6153-7/23 10.5.4998.410.00.02 $199.00
7/24/2023 CARES ACT Il
GENERAL SUPPLIES 10 6153-7/23 10.5.1110.410.01.03 $99.00
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 9018-7/23 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $12.61
7/24/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 9018-7/23 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
7/24/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 10 9018-7/23 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $16.14
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
FUEL & OIL 10 9018-7/23 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $34.04
7/24/2023 FUEL & OIL
SUPPLIES 10 9018-7/23 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $10.43
712412023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 9018-7/23 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $10.43
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 9018-7/23 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $13.18
7/24/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 10 9018-7/23 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $3,041.90
712412023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
GENERAL SUPPLIES 0 9018-7/23 10.5.1111.410.01.05 $405.17
7/24/2023 GENERAL SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9018-7/23 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
7/24/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 9018-7/23 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $16.14
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-7/23 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $269.98
7/24/2023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-7/23 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $189.00
7/24/2023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-7/23 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $129.94
7/24/2023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-7/23 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $893.38
7/24/2023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES 0 9018-7/23 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $9.99
7/24/2023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9868-7/23 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $224.74
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 9868-7/23 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $58.70
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 9868-7/23 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,595.00
7/24/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
SUPPLIES 0 9868-7/23 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $14.01
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46549
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13,893.62
Vendor Total: $13,893.62
BSN Sports 00020
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 921914207 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $2,244.97
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 46550
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,244.97
Vendor Total: $2,244.97
Buttita Brothers Automotive 00021
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 201526370 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $51.62
7124/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 201526438 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $119.49
712412023 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 201526438 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $817.34
712412023 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 201526467 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $316.88
712412023 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 201526467 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $441.66
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 201526478 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $696.00
712412023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46551
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,442.99
Vendor Total: $2,442.99
Cintas 00265
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 4158768250 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $25.46
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 4159399908 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $25.46
712412023 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 0 4160101694 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $25.46
712412023 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERVICES 0 4161488299 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $25.46
712412023 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 46552
PO/InvoiceTotal: $101.84
Vendor Total: $101.84
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 2707380016-7/23 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $38.12
7/24/2023 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 46553
PO/InvoiceTotal: $38.12
Vendor Total: $38.12
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 0 23017223 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,593.88
712412023 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23017224 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $465.34
7/24/2023 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23017346 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,509.35
7/24/2023 FUEL & OIL
FUEL & OIL 0 23017347 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,171.14
7/24/2023 FUEL & OIL
Check #: 46554
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,739.71
Vendor Total: $4,739.71
Constellation New Energy 00323
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 3797947 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,628.52
712412023 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 46555
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,628.52
Vendor Total: $1,628.52
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 130039-7/23 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $27.95
712412023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46556
PO/InvoiceTotal: $27.95
Vendor Total: $27.95
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 7/23 Phone 10.5.2630.310.02.01 $100.00
712412023 NETWORK/CELL PHONES
Check #: 46557
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
Dixon Ace Hardware 00039
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 52897 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $88.00
7124/2023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46558
PO/InvoiceTotal: $88.00
Vendor Total: $88.00
Dixon Paint Company 00041
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 D0038261 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $302.70
712412023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 D0038430 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,799.42
712412023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 D0038431 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $302.70
712412023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 46559
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,404.82
Vendor Total: $2,404.82
Ebsco Infomational Services 00473
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 1 1000212541-1 10.5.2220.310.00.01 $2,701.00
7/24/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46560
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,701.00
Vendor Total: $2,701.00
Edgewood Press 00413
Check Group:
Mascot Folders Exact Repeat 175 129873 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $513.25
7124/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46561
PO/InvoiceTotal: $513.25
Vendor Total: $513.25
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 1 1538835-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $114.50
7/24/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46562
PO/InvoiceTotal: $114.50
Vendor Total: $114.50
Folding Partition Services, Inc
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 1 12257 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $1,544.00
7/24/2023 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46563
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,544.00
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $1,544.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 6103z209-s-2320 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $86.33
1
712412023 BUS RADIO SERVICES
Check #: 46564
PO/InvoiceTotal: $86.33
Vendor Total: $86.33
Garaventa USA Inc 00055
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 10 53767 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $657.50
712412023 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46565
PO/InvoiceTotal: $657.50
Vendor Total: $657.50
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 226929035 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,365.61
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 10 227035886 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,081.44
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46566
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,447.05
Vendor Total: $3,447.05
Greenhouse Megastore
Check Group:
Quick Ship Polycarbonate, 8mm Clear 71.25" x 24 23157 PSI0470337 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $6,456.00
18
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Grooved Horizontal Closures 2 23157 PSI10470337 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $128.00
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Tek Screw, #10-16 x 1-1/2 100/bag, with Washer 6 23157 PSI10470337 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $162.00
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
EPDM Spacer, 100/Bag W9970300 6 23157 PSI10470337 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $234.00
712412023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
PVC Solenoid Valve, 24v 3/4" FPT x FPT, 5.0 G 4 23157 PS10470337 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $199.96
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Inline Shut-off Valve for heavywall dripline 10 23157 PSI10470337 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $59.90
16mm and 18mm
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Motorized Shutter Kit for 12-60" shutters, #1260 1 23157 PSI10470337 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $110.00
Motor
712412023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Shipping (Quoted) 1 23157 PSI0470337 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $777.75
712412023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Glazing Cap Screws #10 x 1/2" 100/bag 4 23157 PSI0471981 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $22.00
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Tek Screw #10-16 x 3/4 100/bag MAG LIFE 3 23157 PSI0471981 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $21.00
712412023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Aluminum Glazing Cap A0080123 16' 3" section 22 23157 PSI0474976 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $384.78
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Aluminum Glazing Bar 16' AO070389 16' section 22 23157 PSI0474976 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $847.00
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Installation Services 1 23157 PS10489248 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $18,500.00
Remove old material from gh
prep frame to accept new material
install new material to factory spec's
dispose old material in owner supplied dumpster
7/24/2023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46567
PO/InvoiceTotal: $27,902.39
Vendor Total: $27,902.39
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Helm Service
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 FRE142438 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $2,412.88
7/24/2023 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
Check #: 46568
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,412.88
Vendor Total: $2,412.88
IL fiber Resource Group 00247
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 F-2303098 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $2,433.25
7/24/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46569
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,433.25
Vendor Total: $2,433.25
IL Office of the State Fire Marshall 00074
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 9680128 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $140.00
712412023 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46570
PO/InvoiceTotal: $140.00
Vendor Total: $140.00
lllinois Principal Association 00077
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 FY24 Cremeens  10.5.1111.310.00.05 $579.00
7124/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46571
PO/InvoiceTotal: $579.00
Vendor Total: $579.00
JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
BAND SUPPLIES 0 365424418 10.5.1111.410.15.05 $72.99
712412023 BAND SUPPLIES
Check #: 46572
PO/InvoiceTotal: $72.99
Vendor Total: $72.99
KMK Media Group 00364
Check Group:
PR SERVICES 0 20838 10.5.2210.310.03.01 $19,440.00
7/24/2023 PR SERVICES
Check #: 46573
PO/InvoiceTotal: $19,440.00
Vendor Total: $19,440.00
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 7238288P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $62.04
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7239500P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $62.92
712412023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 7239528P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $39.88
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46574
PO/InvoiceTotal: $164.84
Vendor Total: $164.84
Legend Enterprises
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2227 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $450.00
712412023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46575
PO/InvoiceTotal: $450.00
Vendor Total: $450.00
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 7/1/23 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
712412023 TRAVEL
Check #: 46576
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
COPIERS 0 INV11402483 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $28,198.20
712412023 COPIERS
Check #: 46577
PO/InvoiceTotal: $28,198.20
Vendor Total: $28,198.20
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 49049 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $576.89
712412023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 50220 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $269.28
712412023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 46578
PO/InvoiceTotal: $846.17
Vendor Total: $846.17
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 443820-7/23 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $31,927.74
712412023 ELECTRICITY
Check #: 46579
PO/InvoiceTotal: $31,927.74
Vendor Total: $31,927.74
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Midwest Disposal, LLC
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 10 2573 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,485.00
712412023 GARBAGE SERVICES
Check #: 46580
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,485.00
Vendor Total: $1,485.00
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
LEASE 10 V101014077 40.5.2550.330.00.01 $59,894.00
712412023 LEASE
SUPPLIES 10 X101067411:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $263.27
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46581
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60,157.27
Vendor Total: $60,157.27
MNJ Technologies Direct 00234
Check Group:
Adobe k-12 School Site Named License (500 500 24010 03896027P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $2,560.00
License plus) Enterprise CC MLP k-12 School
Site 500+ Name RNW Level 4 Multi-Lingual
MFG PART NO: 65291782BB04A12
712412023 ANNUAL LICENSES
Check #: 46582
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,560.00
Vendor Total: $2,560.00
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 643260 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $10.00
712412023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46583
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
Music Equipment Rental 00361
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 2613 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $864.00
7/24/2023 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE
Check #: 46584
PO/InvoiceTotal: $864.00
Vendor Total: $864.00
N.W. IL Auto Glass
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 21263 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $400.00
7/25/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
SUPPLIES 0 21263 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $447.89
7/25/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46585
PO/InvoiceTotal: $847.89
Vendor Total: $847.89
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 024407 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1,667.32
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 025113 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $2.29
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 025317 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1,359.00
712412023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 025324 40.5.2550.410.00.01 (%$1,359.00)
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES 0 025794 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $697.05
712412023 SUPPLIES
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 025835 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $18.99
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46586
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,385.65
Vendor Total: $2,385.65
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 2000 6 - 7/23 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $271.56
712412023 NATURAL GAS
Check #: 46587
PO/InvoiceTotal: $271.56
Vendor Total: $271.56
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 7123 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $2,176.89
712412023 MED DED REIMBURSE
Check #: 46588
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,176.89
Vendor Total: $2,176.89
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 4031-00197997 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $11.98
7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0007566 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $17.63
2
7/24/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0011952 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $0.87
9
7/24/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0019578 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $73.73
8
7124/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
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MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0019636 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $8.26
3/24/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0019690 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $1.42
3/24/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0019823 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $8.09
?/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0019839 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $11.69
§/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0019865 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $97.18
;/24/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0019980 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $8.26
3/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0020087 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $3.07
;1/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0020132 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $11.69
3/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0038532 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $16.19
3/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0038731 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $7.19
3/24/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 7325300-119504  20.5.2540.410.00.01 $4.33
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 46589
PO/InvoiceTotal: $281.58
Vendor Total: $281.58
Oregon Super Valu 00154
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Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
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Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 3099491221 10.5.1111.410.00.05 $89.71
712412023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46590
PO/InvoiceTotal: $89.71
Vendor Total: $89.71
Phil's Power Plus
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 10 64276 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
7/24/2023 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 64285 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
7/24/2023 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 64303 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
7/24/2023 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 64332 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
7124/2023 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 64340 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
7/24/2023 INSPECTIONS
INSPECTIONS 10 64373 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $40.00
7124/2023 INSPECTIONS
Check #: 46591
PO/InvoiceTotal: $240.00
Vendor Total: $240.00
Phoenix Performance Parners LLC
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 2376 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,441.61
7/24/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 46592
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,441.61
Vendor Total: $1,441.61
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Prairie Fence
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1344 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,500.00
7/24/2023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46593
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,500.00
Vendor Total: $1,500.00
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
O&M PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1364410 82.5.2361.310.00.06 $137.00
7/24/2023 0&M PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46594
PO/InvoiceTotal: $137.00
Vendor Total: $137.00
Purchase Power 00168
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 0707-7/23 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $106.58
712412023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46595
PO/InvoiceTotal: $106.58
Vendor Total: $106.58
Raptor Technologies
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 INV81688 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $2,250.00
712412023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46596
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,250.00
Vendor Total: $2,250.00
Rat Worx, Inc
Check Group:
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MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 8677 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $50.00
712412023 MAINT. SUPPLIES

Check #: 46597

PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 INV258716 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $145.77
7/24/2023 WATER/SEWER SERV.
Check #: 46598
PO/InvoiceTotal: $145.77
Vendor Total: $145.77
Riddell/All American Sports Corp.
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 951812402 81.5.2361.310.01.06 $537.34
7/24/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46599
PO/InvoiceTotal: $537.34
Vendor Total: $537.34
Riveredge Hospital
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 20230411 10.5.1111.310.00.05 $450.00
7124/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46600
PO/InvoiceTotal: $450.00
Vendor Total: $450.00
Rochester 100 INC 00438
Check Group:
Standard Red Nicky communicator 650 2 INV052832 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $942.50

7/24/2023 SUPPLIES
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Check #: 46601

POl/InvoiceTotal: $942.50
Vendor Total: $942.50
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0641309 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
7/24/2023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0641310 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $226.00
7/24/2023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46602
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Snap! Mobile, Inc.
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 INV-501118 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $750.00
7/124/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46603
PO/InvoiceTotal: $750.00
Vendor Total: $750.00
Sterling Community Unit District #5
Check Group:
TUITION 10 11248 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $16,840.00
712412023 TUITION
Check #: 46604
PO/InvoiceTotal: $16,840.00
Vendor Total: $16,840.00
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 750280778 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $29.74

7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES

Printed: 07/25/2023 10:41:43 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2023.1.17 Page: 23



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/24/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 751151762 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $21.40
7/24/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 751373846 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $119.84
712412023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 752254599 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $416.12
7124/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 752482240 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $941.70
7124/2023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 754785277 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $7,856.93
712412023 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES
Check #: 46605
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,385.73
Vendor Total: $9,385.73
Tools for Schools, Inc
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 A8564A9C-0003  10.5.1110.410.00.03 $120.00
712412023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46606
PO/InvoiceTotal: $120.00
Vendor Total: $120.00
Triple Cutt Designs, LLC
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV 10 250 20.5.2540.310.01.01 $645.00
712412023 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV
Check #: 46607
PO/InvoiceTotal: $645.00
Vendor Total: $645.00
Wenger Corporation
Check Group:
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flipFORM Blue 1 24009 853198 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $1,082.00
7/24/2023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
flipFORM Green 1 24009 853198 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $1,082.00
712412023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
flipFORM Yellow 1 24009 853198 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $1,082.00
712412023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
flipFORM Red 1 24009 853198 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $1,082.00
7/24/2023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
flipFORM Grey 1 24009 853198 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $1,082.00
712412023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
flipFORM Black 1 24009 853198 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $1,082.00
7/24/2023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
Freight Services W/ Liftgate Delivery 1 24009 853198 10.5.2210.410.01.01 $827.13
712412023 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES
Check #: 46608
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,319.13
Vendor Total: $7,319.13
Wes' Tree Service
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 5809 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $150.00
712412023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46609
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Woodburn Press
Check Group:
Elementary Planner 2023-2024 Personalized 300 3 28034 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $958.11
712412023 SUPPLIES
Check #: 46610
PO/InvoiceTotal: $958.11
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Vendor Total: $958.11
WORKS International Inc
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10 15989 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $2,220.00
7/24/2023 STAFF DEVELOPMENT
Check #: 46611
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,220.00
Vendor Total: $2,220.00
Wyatt Pavement Maintenance 00248
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1195 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $8,500.00
7/24/2023 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46612
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,500.00
Vendor Total: $8,500.00
Zoro
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 INV12747904 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $168.62
7/24/2023 MAINT. SUPPLIES
Check #: 46613
PO/InvoiceTotal: $168.62
Vendor Total: $168.62
Grand Total: $289,521.04
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Edlio LLC
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 10 2023-18761 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $4,416.00
7/31/2023 ANNUAL LICENSES
Check #: 46614
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,416.00
Vendor Total: $4,416.00
Esther Nichol/CraftNich
Check Group:
Climate Culture 10 07302023 10.5.1110.310.02.03 $1,512.00
7/131/2023 Climate Culture
Check #: 46615
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,512.00
Vendor Total: $1,512.00
TRAVIS LANDSCAPING 00208
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 7/22/23 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $15,129.50
7/31/2023 PURCHASE SERVICES
Check #: 46616
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15,129.50
Vendor Total: $15,129.50
Grand Total: $21,057.50
End of Report
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